THE DATASHEET OF
74LCXH162244MTD
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
© 2005 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS500249 www.fairchildsemi.com
September 2000
Revised May 2005
74L
C

Human body model ! 2000V
Machine model ! 200V
Ordering Code:
Order Number Package Number Package Description
74LCXH162244MEA MS48A 48-Lead Small Shrink Outline Package (SSOP), JEDEC MO-118, 0.300" Wide
[RAIL]
74LCXH162244MEX MS48A 48-Lead Small Shrink Outline Package (SSOP), JEDEC MO-118, 0.300" Wide
[TAPE and REEL]
74LCXH162244MTD MTD48 48-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 6.1mm Wide
[RAIL]
74LCXH162244MTX MTD48 48-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 6.1mm Wide
[TAPE and REEL]
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
74
L